



KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom Thiruvananthapuram – 695004 Phone: (0471), 251 4610, 251 4274, 251 4624, Email: ceit@kseb.in Web: www.kseb.in CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

ABSTRACT

Hosting 'KSEB' mobile application on 'Mobile Seva AppStore' of Government of India-Sanctioned - Order issued

CORPORATE OFFICE (IT)

BO(FTD)No.396/2021/(IT/CU/MSAP/2020-21) Thiruvananthapuram. Dated 26.05.2021 Read: Note No.IT/CU/Mobile App/MSAP/2020-21/ 44 date 06/05/2021 of the Chief Engineer(IT,CR& CAPS) to the Full Time Directors.(Agenda No.17/5/21)

<u>ORDER</u>

The Chief Engineer (IT,CR&CAPs) in the note read above has reported that the Additional Secretary, Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology has forwarded a letter through the Secretary(Power Department) for taking necessary steps for hosting KSEBL mobile application on 'Mobile Seva AppStore' developed and hosted centrally on cloud based mobile enablement platform with all the necessary security features by CDAC.

It is further reported that KSEBL official mobile app named 'KSEB' was released on April 2016 through Google play store and has been downloaded and installed by more than 5 Lakh consumers and hence the same has to be continued.

In view of the above, the Chief Engineer(IT,CR & CAPS) recommended to host the official mobile app of KSEBL in 'Mobile Seva Appstore' in addition to Google play store.

The matter was placed before the Full Time Director's meeting as per the note read as above.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors in its meeting held on 07.05.2021 resolved to accord sanction to host the official mobile app ,'KSEB' on 'Mobile Seva Appstore', an initiative by MeitY under Government of India in addition to Google play store. Oders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors

sd/-LEKHA.G Company Secretary(i/c)

То

The Chief Engineer (IT,CR & CAPs) Copy to: 1.The Financial Adviser, KSEBL

2. The Company Secretary, KSEBL

3.The TA to CMD/ Director (D,IT&HRM)/(T&SO)/ (G-C)/(SCM,G-E)(P&S)

4. The PA to Director (Finance)

Forwarded/By Order Assistant Engineer